

**Old State Road Resurfacing**  
*Bid Opening: Friday, January 27, 2023 1:00 P.M.*

REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION		ERIE BLACKTOP		GERKEN PAVING		SARVER PAVING		A.J. RILEY		MELWAY PAVING	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	202	Signs/Supports Removed & Stockpiled, as per plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
3	209	Linear Grading	10,000	LF	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,500.00
4	253	Full Depth Asphalt Repair (4"), as per plan	200	SY	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, Non-tracking	3,500	GAL	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,625.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, Scratch/Level, PG64-22, as per plan	120	CY	\$210.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 30,240.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, 1-1/4" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	1,280	CY	\$180.00	\$230,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 222,720.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 222,720.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 235,520.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 236,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 256,000.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (411 berm)	200	CY	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 59.80	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
10	623	Monument Boxes adjusted to grade	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A-2	40	EA	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 546.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00
13	630	Ground Mounted Support, 3lb U-channel, 730.015, as per plan	150	FT	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	630	Ground Mounted Support, 3lb U-channel 4ft stubs, 730.015, as per plan	15	EA	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 189.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 577.50
15	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (48")	11	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 404.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 126.50
16	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 857.50
17	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 406.00
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road Name)	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 524.00
19	642	Center Line	2.6	MI	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,810.00
20	Spec.	Butt Joints	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,400.00
<b>TOTAL =</b>						<b>\$340,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 319,015.00</b>		<b>\$ 323,155.25</b>		<b>\$ 328,835.00</b>		<b>\$ 328,961.00</b>		<b>\$ 355,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 360,031.50</b>